67%

Description of Survey Respondents

Demographics

Gender Ageat the Timeof the Survey

Aboriginal Identity Median Age

8%

Basedon domesticstudentsonly.

Further Education

44900 Further StudiesRelatedto Program Ofthosewho took further studies

at a different institution:

took further studiesafter graduating r
from their program

n= 8 expectedransfercredit

n=r

0 Ofthosewho
1 O O /0 expectedransfercredit:

of those
I

Receivedransfercredit

39% ,

of respondents. were verysatisfiedor satisfied
werecurrentlystudying with their transferexperience



Diploma, Associate Degree, and Certificate Student Outcomes
Summary of Survey Results: 2019 to 2023

Appliedfilters:
CPCVCCsSteelDetailingTechnician;

Cohot 27

Respondents 18
Responsdrate 67%
Employment Outcomes
Ofthoseemployed: n= 8
Inrate 71%
Employmentrate 44%
Unemploymentrate 33.3%

The"Employmentate" isthe numberemployedasa percentageof all
respondentsThe"Unemploymentate" is the numberof unemployedasa
percentageof respondentsn the labourforce.

WeeklyHoursWorked HourlyWage Hourly Wage Group(main job)
(median,main job) (median,main job)

40 %21

ills and KnowledgeGained
Usefulin PerformingJob

TimeSpentLookingfor Employment

Top Occupations (4 digit NOC)

%of those

# Employed employed

2253:Draftingtechnologistsaandtechnicians 7 88%
7236:Ironworkers 1 13%
Totalof top occupations 8 100%

Totalemployed 8




Diploma, Associate Degree, and Certificate Student Outcomes
Summary of Survey Results: 2019 to 2023

Appliedfilters:

Cohort
Respondents
Responsd&rate

Skill Development and Post-Secondary Experience
Q4% =

Not
applicable

18%
18%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%

Percentagesre basedon thosewho gavea validrating, excludinghosewho said Not applicable.

Satisfactionwith PostSecondanExperience Not
applicable

0%
6%
0%
0%

0%

Percentagesre basedon thosewho gavea validrating, excludinghosewho said Not applicable.



